
I I1,‘ \ 

Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215986 I 

' 

I I 

_ 
owmmvuzmnm 

_ 

_ 
1. o3F1rRAc'r|ncous PAGE OF mess 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 3 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ND. _ 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISFIIONIPURCHASE RED. ND. 5. PROJECT M). (IFAPFIJMBLS 

Moou=|c/mow No. THIRTY-SEVEN (37) 23 SEP 2010 MULTlP_I.E 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 1. ADMINISTERED BY (IFOH-I5? IHANITEIIG) CODE] 

_ 

8 \w\~>/ 
WASHINGTON, DC 20505 

B. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO. $777552 COUNTY, STATEANO ZIP: CODE] (J) 
u 

BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI-TAIION NO. 

GENERAL DYNAMICS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ,

. 

3211 JERMANTOWN ROAD . 
SF '=~E=r=EE"E"'v 

SUITE 1.20 "

. 

_ 

‘IDA. MODIFICATIONOF CDNTPACIIORDERNO. 

- 

» 2o07*1211818*o0o 
103. DATE-(SEEITEM 1:) 

< A IF'\°"-"Y°°PE - 
- 

‘ 

18 SEPTEMBER 2007 
_ . 1 1. THIS. ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS DF'_$OLICITATIONS' . 

I:I THE ABOVE NUMBERED soucrrxnou as AMENDED AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 141 THE I-IDURAND DATE SPECIFIED FOR RECEIPT OF OFFERS I:| as EXTENDED, I] 
IS NOT EXTENDED. - 

OFFERS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS AMENDMENT PRIOR TO THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED IN THE SOLICITATION OR AS AMENDED, BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 

(A) BY cowusnue Prams 8 AND 15. AND RETURNING one (1) cow or Tl-E AMENDMENT} (3) BY AGKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT o1= "rms AMENDMENT on EACH cow 06 "ma OFFER 
susmmeo; on (cp) BY SEPARATE LETTER _OR rsyseaam ware:-1 INCLUDES A REFERENCE TO 11-TE sbuc:rAnou AND AMENDMENT NuM3E1=.s. FAILURE. OF YOUR 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECENED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER$'PRIOR TO TI-IE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY 

, RESULT IN REJEGTION OF YOUR OFFER IF BYVIRTIIE ormis YOU nesms TDCHANGE AN OFFERALREADYSUBMFITED, suqfl crimes MAYBE MADE av TELEGRAM 
‘I2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONDATAI (IF 
INCREASE ova FUNDING &TOTAL DONTRACT FUNDING _

- 

- Increafse Total OY3 Funding FROM $13,023,430 BY $18,257,333 .T0 $31,280,763 , 

- Increase Total Contract Funding FROM $132,679,095 BY $18,257,333 TO $150,936,428 

(b)(3) 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED l_N ITEM 14. , 

(4) A. 11-us cwmeaoaoeaas I$SUED PURSUANTTD: (SPEc1FYAun1aRm9 THE er-muses SETFORTH IN rrEm14ARE MADE luméooumncroaoeauo. IN ITEM10A. 

B. TI-IE ABOVE NUMBERED CON'rRAcT1ORDE% IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTI-IEADMINISTRATIVE, CHANGES (SUCH As cmuess mmwue orrica APPROPRIAWONDATE Em) SET - 

FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRsuA'_NT ‘I'D TI-IE AU'I'HORITY OF FAR 43.1033). 
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREMENTIS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTOAUTHORITY OF: _

I 

I 

D. OTHER SPECIFY TYPE OF BDDIFIDATION AND AUTHORITY) 
1! MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES ‘ ’ 

. . 

E._' IMPORTANT: commcroa E] IS NOT. IS REQUIRED TO s|eu 11-us oocumsm AND _QI£_(1)_coP|Es TD THE ISSUING 
omce. . 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATTON (ORGANIZED BY UCFSECUON HEADINGS, INCLUDING MUTE? WHERE FEASIBLE.) 

, 

SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2. § 

15A. NAMEANDTITIEOFSIGNER (Tvrsoamnvr) 161*. NAMEANDTITLEOFCONTRACTINGCFFICER (TYPEORPHNI) 

I 

. 6 <b><8> 

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 150. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1'60. DATE SIGNED 

» 

., . <b><8> 

8..2.................,-....m.,.~, 
I 

I 7/8 ”" 
<b><6> 

NsM_754om-152-8010 _ 
. 

"" 
_ 

36166 
‘ " STANDARD FORM30(REV. 10-83) 

FREVIOUSEJITIONUNUSABLE ‘ COMFUTERGENERATED PRESCRIBEJBYGSA FAR(48CFR)53.243 

Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215986



Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215986 ‘ 

General Dynamics 
Contract No. 2007*1211818*000 
Modification No. Thirty-Seven (37) 
Page 2 of 3

I 

UNCLASSIFIED 

If you have any questions regarding this contract action, please contacd
l 

This Contract may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which 
together shall one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as 
authentic by all partie_s._ 

‘lit. 
The purpose of Modification No. THIRTY-SEVEN (37) to-Contract 2007*121.1818*000 is 

o: ' 

. > Add Incremental Funding to OY3. The total OY3 funding has increased FROM $13,023,430 BY 
$18,257,333 TO $31,280,763 .

» 

o Add Funding to OY3 CLIN 2 & CLIN 6 .
~ 

BY TO ' 

A ~$1,5's1,e1s.44 $_i~,581,s.1s.44 
CLIN Z ~ODNl LABOR s'_~7';ss2};s'31;o4 $1s,1'12,5'15:Q°f s2s;6se,’s46,o4. 
ctms-com-oliéis " 

- 

' ‘ 

s1'2,e'9s.o'z- ".‘s'1i2T-£99102 

cum 4 -ncncmnon 4 

' 

, s'r;s;:iQ;€z6;2.1 
CLIN 5 Ones 

$1r.s§0;81ez1 

CLiNs-rsc LABOR .~. ’$2',672,494.s0J ‘$3,184,811-54 ss;1:s:i;sr1.a4 
CLIN 7-rsc ODCS 

$-;o,s1, 5.69 

t$'s'z',s,oo§-‘7o - 

_ A 3_e2;500.70 
TOTAL oYs ~s1's,o2s;4so,4e $18,257,352-54 »ss1,2so,1es.oo 

The total contract funding has increased FROM $132,679,095 BY $18,257,333 TO 

cons
_ 

CLIN I -:B1Vl,I-‘EB 

$150,936,428 

B. As a result, the following contract Sections have been modified: 

§ SECTION B-6 Contract Funding JAN 2004 is hereby -modified to 
read: 4 

'
| 

e-s 
' 

Allotted Contract Illiundirng - 

' 

_ 

JAN 2004 
Pursuant to the “Limitation of Funds" clause,’ the funding presently available and allotted for the 
performance of this contract is set forth below. The G'ovemm‘ent shall not be obligated to reimburse the 
Contractor for costs incurred in excess of this amount and the Contractor shall not be obligated to 
continue performance under this contract or othenrvise incur dpsi: in excess of the stipulated amount. 
The Government estimates that the allotment will cover the period of performance identified below: 

See Next Page: 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215986 

(b)(3) 

(b)(3 

(b)(3



General Dynamics 
Contract No. 2007*1211818*OD0 
Modification No. Thirty-Seven (37)

' 

Page 3 of 3 

Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215986 

iJNCLASSIFIED 

Petbd E I. 

Value ROM, Va1ne____,.BY Value 'l‘O~ _obzi9ea ;_'.l'o **=11r"P"=d~ 
finds

‘ 

BASE 
BASE 
BASE 
S|zb'l‘oiaI 

o l|‘I)| #1 
o ... , #1 ‘ 

o.... 

o...
4 

I #1 
SubTd:iI 
Q.-..

1 

0.... 

o....#2
‘ 

0.... 

o.....#z 

....#z 
0...“ 

0...“ 

Si1b'l'0ia1 

0... 
0... #5 
o..\,. 

.... 
0.... 

0.... #5
. 

Snb'i‘ola1 

T081 

0.... 
I 4' 

4bODC‘s 

'

_ 

GIN:-n 

1 .

2 
8ODC's 

1
. 

Z £4 '5 

sonc-.-. 

41 . 

4bODC's. 
5a

0 

5bODC's 
5cK.I~Z 1» 

1» v

Z
5 
4;-
5 
6 : 

7 .

1

1

I

9G 

1.

a 

,.-1 

.~=

s 

1

Q

X 

1; 

2“. 

i~.»§* 

Ii’ 

.5‘ 

My
t 

jg‘ 

1.7 

*1

F 

ILTII

v 
u_’ 

a. 

1 . 

,_. 

»—. 
. P

Q 
,4-. 

i_¢ 

.,-: 

..-1 

F1“ifi¥’!iP"~'.' 

?I[".HF 

t..-F 

,_-1 

11 
.4194 
J32-“es 

Sis;-4Z9 

1 
' 

st” 

94.3 
. -sir 

. $62 
. $92 
$49 ' 

| . 

.31 
I 

81 
4 $25135 

$12 

$i§-7.79‘ 

3‘ st 1s 111] 
$2?-5 '71! 3 

78 67 

Sire 25 
s 

' 

s rsai 
. ‘U 

1_ 59,: 1‘ 

. -:;4'4'41:s'o'
- 

asz -'r'sicJ.“‘.‘%‘ 

53! 11;: 

05' 
€# -. 

so 
9'91 ‘4 

.6! 

$19016. 
mic 

$515112 ‘ 

. $6 <01‘ ‘ 

. S31 7631.1 
y 

$150,956,428. 

Q91 - 

Slé r‘

; O1 " 

asi 1 

11
" 

13.. 
.6. L 

9'9 

, . 

1'1. ~ s

. 

‘E 

iiri9 ' 
I7§g-:09 

.§.I'!.£@ ; 
.‘ 

‘F ,rr&.1o 
. 1.1& 1o

i 

1722;; 
‘~10- 

yirig 
_ 

41-o 

17-s_§k1.o 

i7.-1:210 

11% IO 
5» 17% ‘.10 
.1-11-& _11 * 

r .11 
i 17-s3g;11 

. 
trim” Y 

0. rr,-gm 

_ 

IT-E11 I nfin 

-’1_7.- cs
( 

I’!eScpA-I=0 
NO ' ‘chartI1\iCLUDBSt‘EEimoeachCI.iN. mm

_ 

C. Remove and substitute the pages indicated below, attached hereto and a part 
hereof: 

Old Pages New Pages 
9 9 

D. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of this contract remain . 

unchanged and in full force and effect. . 

" _ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215986 

b)(4



v \-

1

I
c 

‘H Z ‘ 

Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215986

\ 

~ . 

'2: 
'3'.»

‘ 

Q A‘ M _ 
_ 

for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215986 _


